Manukau Counties Community Facilities Charitable Trust

PO Box 340, Drury Auckland 2247

Funds Distributed for the period 1st April 2021 - 31st March 2022

Grants Made:

Organisation: Requested: | Approved: Decision: |Application for:
Bruce Pulman Park Trust 150,000.00 150,000.00 |In Full Pulman Arena Construction Loan repayment
Bruce Pulman Park Trust 100,000.00 100,000.00 |In Full Pulman Arena Construction Loan repayment
Bruce Pulman Park Trust 50,000.00 50,000.00 |In Full BPP Operations & Maintenance June 2021
Bruce Pulman Park Trust 100,000.00 100,000.00 |In Full Pulman Arena Construction Loan repayment
Bruce Pulman Park Trust 118,000.00 117,553.00 [Part BPPT Insurance 2021-22
Bruce Pulman Park Trust 50,000.00 50,000.00 |In Full BPP Operations & Maintenance September 2021
Bruce Pulman Park Trust 150,000.00 150,000.00 [In Full Pulman Arena Construction Loan repayment
Bruce Pulman Park Trust 100,000.00 100,000.00 |In Full BPP Operations & Maintenance January 2022
Counties Manukau Gymnastics 4,419.00 4,419.00 |In Full Venue Hire: Gymnastics Competition April 2022
Manukau Auckland Volleyball Assciation Inc. 7,840.22 5,000.00 |Part Venue Hire: Volleyball Tournament April 2022
Bruce Pulman Park Trust 40,000.00 40,000.00 |In Full BPPT Schools Sports Academy 2022
Bruce Pulman Park Trust 75,000.00 75,000.00 [In Full BPPT Comprehensive Development Plan - Design Fees
Bruce Pulman Park Trust 150,000.00 150,000.00 [In Full Pulman Arena Construction Loan repayment
Bruce Pulman Park Trust 80,000.00 80,000.00 |In Full BPP Operations & Maintenance April 2022

1,171,972.00 Total Funds Granted
Less Grants Refunded:
Auckland Southern Volleyball Association (739.13) Previous Year Grant Refunded
Te Maunga Kohungahunga Kohanga Reo (91.13) Previous Year Grant Refunded

(830.26) Total Grant Refunds
1,171,141.74 Total Funds Distributed

Grants approved in part because of one or more of the following reasons:

The application item(s) applied for fell outside MCCFCT's grants criteria.

The organisation's overall objectives and/or the specific application item(s) applied for are considered a lower priority by MCCFCT.
The demand for funds from multiple applicants exceeded MCCFCT's available funds at the time of consideration.

The amount requested included a GST component on the cost of the item(s) applied for and should not have.

The cost of the item(s) applied for was not sufficiently justified.

The application item(s) applied for was partly or completely retrospective.

MCCFCT retained funds to support other causes.

Declined Applications:

Organisation: Decision Application for:

Howick Pakuranga Cricket Club Inc. Declined In Full 3-months Salary of Academy Development Coach
Howick Pakuranga Cricket Club Inc. Declined In Full Purchase of Cricket Balls

Howick Pakuranga Cricket Club Inc. Declined In Full Rubberisation of Netball Courts

Counties Manukau Rowing Club Declined In Full Purchase of UV Purification Water Filter

Grants declined because of one or more of the following reasons:

The application item(s) applied for fell outside MCCFCT's grants criteria.

The organisation's overall objectives and/or the specific application item(s) applied for are considered a lower priority by MCCFCT.
The demand for funds from multiple applicants exceeded MCCFCT's available funds at the time of consideration.

The cost of the item(s) applied for was not sufficiently justified.

The application item(s) applied for was partly or completely retrospective.

MCCFCT retained funds to support other causes.

Declaration of MCCFCT Trustee interest in grant recipients:
Bruce Pulman is a Trustee of MCCFCT, and is the Strategic Leadership Advisor for Bruce Pulman Park
Mark Pulman is the son of Bruce Pulman and is one of six Trustee of the Bruce Pulman Park Trust




